

Republic of the Philippines Province of Camarines Norte Municipality of Santa Elena

INVITATION TO BID FOR Procurement on Per Lot Basis of Construction Materials for Infrastructure Projects in Sta. Elena

1. The *MUNICIPALITY OF STA. ELENA*, *CAMARINES NORTE* through the Bids and Awards Committee now invites bids for the following:

	No.	Description	Funding Source	Approved Budget for the	Non- Refundable
			Source	Contract	Bid Fee
1	2022-G-011A	Rehabilitation of Child Development Center	20% DF	Php. 217,065.00	Php. 500.00
2	2022-G-011B	Construction of Barangay Maulawin Talipapa	20% DF	Php. 222,158.00	Php. 500.00
3	2022-G-011C	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall (Brgy. Plaridel)	20% DF	Php. 226,374.00	Php. 500.00
4	2022-G-011D	Concreting of Barangay Basiad FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00
5	2022-G-011E	Concreting of Barangay Patag- Ilaya FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00
6	2022-G-011F	Construction of Footbridge	20% DF	Php. 215,090.00	Php. 500.00
7	2022-G-011G	Rehabilitation of Don Tomas FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,536.00	Php. 500.00
8	2022-G-011H	Concreting of Barangay Guitol FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00
9	2022-G-011I	Concreting of Pulongguit-guit FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00
10	2022-G-011J	Concreting of Cabuluan FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00
11	2022-G-011K	Concreting of Barangay Rizal FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00
12	2022-G-011L	Road Concreting Tabugon FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00
13	2022-G-011M	Concreting of San Pedro FMR	20% DF	Php. 210,440.00	Php. 500.00

- 2. The *MUNICIPALITY OF STA. ELENA*, *CAMARINES NORTE* now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by *forty* (40) *days*. Bidders should have completed, within *five* (5) *years* from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instruction to Bidders). Bidding and award of contract shall be made on a per lot basis. Bids received in excess of the ABC will automatically be rejected during bid opening.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.

- Interested bidders may obtain further information from MUNICIPALITY OF STA. 4. ELENA, CAMARINES NORTE and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on August 31, 2022 from the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount *stated above* for each particular procurement project.
- Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before 8:45 6. am of September 13, 2022. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.
- Bid opening shall be on September 13, 2022 2:00 pm at Mayor's Office Conference 8. Room, 2nd Floor Municipal Hall Building, Magsaysay St., Purok 5, Brgy. Sta. Elena (Poblacion), Sta. Elena, Camarines Norte. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below.
- 9. The MUNICIPALITY OF STA. ELENA, CAMARINES NORTE reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract of award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

10. For further information, please refer to:

JESSIE EMMANUEL T. RICERRA

BAC Secretary

Office of the BAC Secretariat

2nd Floor Municipal Hall Building, Magsaysay St.,

Purok, Brgy. Sta. Elena (Poblacion), Sta. Elena, Camarines Norte

09201158355/jessiericerra@yahoo.com

MR. KEX H. HERALDO